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If you want to pack light — and we mean really light — there are a handful of Caribbean resorts where you’ll need little more than sunscreen and
flip-flops, and nothing will come between your buns and sun. If that sounds good to you, check out our pick of the best clothing-optional resorts,
and then get packing. (It shouldn’t take long.)
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Hedonism II, Jamaica Thirty-five years old and still going strong, this adults-only all-inclusive in Negril is legendary for its judgment-free vibe,
raunchy toga parties, and 280 rooms that have mirrors on the ceiling (for reclining selfies, of course).

Hidden Beach Resort by Karisma

‘Want a clothing optional resort without sacrificing on luxury or amenities? Try this resort on the Riviera Maya (which even gives you access to the
adjacent El Dorado Seaside Suites and Sensimar Resorts.) And the choice is yours — spend all day without your clothes or dress for dinner. All the
optionality you're looking for at one of the region’s top clothing optional resorts. The best part? There are even swim-up suites.



=

Desire Riviera Maya Resort, Mexico We'll give it to you straight: This all-inclusive ¢ playground is tailored to swingers. Adults-only and
couples-only, the Puerto Morelos beachfront caters to open-minded travelers, who stay in 112 contemporary rooms and enjoy a rooftop hot tub and
nightclub where “adult activities” are permitted.

Club Orient, St Martin When it comes to clothing optional resorts, this is as legendary as it gets. Orient Beach resort, it’s more about naturism
as a lifestyle than getting naughty while nude. And because its “100% clothing-optional,” guests staying in its cluster of studios, suites and villas are
free to do everything from dining to yoga in their birthday suits.




Couples Tower Isle, Jamaica If you want to bare all at this 226-room St Mary all-inclusive resort (Jamaica’s first), hop a boat shuttle over to its
eponymous offshore islet just 100 yards away, where nudity isn’t just optional, it’s compulsory. A sandy strip, a pool with swim-up bar, and shaded
cabanas await.
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7 Reasons to Visit Portland, Jamaica (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/05/12/portland-jamaica/)

By Sarah Greaves-GabbadonCJ Travel Editor Most visitors flock to the well known Jamaica tourist hubs of Montego Bay, Negril and Ocho Rios. But
there’s even more magic to be found further east, in the coastal parish of Portland. Lush and peaceful, Portland ...
(http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/05/12/portland-jamaica/)
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® Jamaica to Spend $30 Million on Ocho Rios Upgrades (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/05/06 /jamaica-spend-30-million-ocho-rios-upgrades/)
@ Starbucks Is Coming to Jamaica (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/05/05/starbucks-coming-jamaica/)

® Sandals Adding More Overwater Bungalows in the Caribbean (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/05/05/sandals-adding-overwater-bungalows-

caribbean/)
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10 Great Caribbean Snorkeling Beaches (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/04/18/10-great-caribbean-snorkeling-beaches/)

You don’t always need a boat to appreciate the Caribbean’s underwater wonders. Because some of the Caribbean’s best snorkeling spots are right on
the sand. At these snorkel-friendly beaches in the Caribbean, you can wade right in and enjoy some ... (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/04/18/10-

great-caribbean-snorkeling-beaches/)

® 15 Small Caribbean Hotels to Visit Right Now (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/04/26/15-small-caribbean-hotels-visit-right-now;/)

® 10 Ultimate Beach Resorts (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/04/29/beach-resorts/)

® 5 Little Islands to Visit in the Caribbean Right Now (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/05/14/5-little-islands-visit-caribbean-right-now/)

® The 11 Best Wreck Diving Sites in the Caribbean (http://www.caribjournal.com/2017/04/19/wreck-diving/)
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